© 2013 Hatco Corporation
0
1
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON

to unit could occur.
NOTICE
MODEL DESIGNATION
Q T S - 1
Quick-Therm
Salamander
Capacity = Quantity
of Full Size Pans
Model Voltage Watts Amps Phase Hertz Shipping Weight
QTS-1 230 (CE) 4500 19.6 1 50/60 75 kg (165 lbs.)
230/240 (CE) 4500 6.5 3 50/60 75 kg (165 lbs.)
Model
Width
(A)
Depth
(B)*
Height
(C)
Footprint
Width (D)
Footprint
Depth (E)
Cooking
Width (F)
Cooking
Depth (G)
Cooking
Height (H)
QTS-1 570 mm
(22-1/2″)
533 mm
(21″)
518 mm
(20-3/8″)
533 mm
(21″)
457 mm
(18″)
546 mm
(21-1/2″)
360 mm
(14-1/4″)
70 to 185 mm
(2-3/4″ to 7-1/4)″
Form No. QTSM-0213 5
SPECIFICATIONS
0
1
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
COOK
HOLD
START
STOP
Quick-Therm
SALAMANDER
HATCO CORP. MILWAUKEE,WI  U.S.A.
D
A
F
C H
B
G
E
NOTE: Specification label located on the side of the unit near
the power inlet area. See label for serial number and
verification of unit electrical information.